

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11337/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2009 in WA No. 1183/2008 & WP No. 26288/2008 & WP No. 26290/2008 & WP No. 26292/2008 & WP No. 26294/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.RANI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Nandan, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find that on 30.11.2009, last chance was given to the respondents 1 to 3 to file counter affidavit but in spite of it, counter has not been filed. Therefore, on 21.1.2010, learned Registrar directed that the matter be listed before the Court.

Thereafter, one and a half year has lapsed. When the matter is listed today, again a letter is circulated on behalf of respondent No.2 seeking time.

.....2.

- 2 -

We find no reason to grant time. However, as a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2 subject to deposit of ` 2,500/- as costs with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and producing acknowledgement within the said period.

List after four weeks.

Court Master

Court Master