

(With office report)
(SLP(C)Nos. 11337-11341/2009)

Date: 10/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASTI CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents states that
cost has been deposited and respondents are permitted
to file counter affidavit within one week. Rejoinder
if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List thereafte r.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[M.S. NEGI]
COURT MASTER