

6ITEM NO.51
(REVISED)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11337/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 08/04/2009 in WA No.1183 of 2008 and WP Nos.26288, 26290, 26292, and 26294 of 2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.RANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for State of Tamil Nadu - Respondent, this matters is adjourned for two weeks in order to enable him to file Counter Affidavit.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master